PRINTED: 04/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING		C 04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	04100/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	NJ00156250	TS .	F 000			
	NJ00151600 NJ00158716 NJ00159085	22				
	Survey Date: 4/06/2 Census:380					
	Sample: 35 + 3 clos	sed records				
F 658 SS=E	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Services Provided I	Meet Professional Standards	F 658	3	4/22/23	
	The services provid as outlined by the c must- (i) Meet professional	orehensive Care Plans ed or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. IT is not met as evidenced				
	and review of pertir determined, the fac Physician's Order (ion, interview, record review, ent facility documents it was lility failed to a.) transcribe a PO) for a resident's for obtained a PO for a		The physician's order of the for resident #330 was clarified with the physician and properly transcribed. The physician's order for the	,	
	from (Resident #90). Thi thirty-six (36) reside standards of practic	through for s was idenified for two (2) of ents reviewed for professional		for resident #90 was writter by the physician and transcribed proper on the Medication Administration Recor (MAR).	·ly	
ABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	 RF	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
						(С
		315017	B. WING			04/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		23	30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE		
BENGEN	NEW BRIDGE WEDICAL	CENTER		P	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID	_	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 1	F	658			
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4	4.b.1 for one (1) of seven			Resident #90 was rNI Exec. Order 26:4-b-1 to obtain	ı a	
	(7) residents, (Reside				current NEECC. Order: . Resident #90 was also)	
	nutrition.				put on NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 to monitor resid	ent	
					NJ Exec. Order 26		
	_ ·	e was evidenced by the					
	following:				2. All residents have the potential to b	е	
	D-f N I	Otatuta - Assestata di Titla			affected by this practice.		
		sey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse			A review of all residents' physician ord	lor	
		state of New Jersey states:			sheets was completed to ensure there		
	"The practice of nurs				were no missing orders on the Medica		
		defined as diagnosing and			Administration Record (MAR).		
	I -	onses to actual and potential			,		
		nal health problems, through			A review of all resident weights was		
	such services as cas	e-finding, health teaching,			completed to ensure any resident who		
	health counseling, ar				requires a re-weight has had the re-we	ight	
		orative of life and wellbeing,			completed in a timely manner.		
		al regimens as prescribed by			2. An incoming was massided to all		
	a licensed or otherwi physician or dentist."				An inservice was provided to all licensed nurses on physician orders are	nd	
	priyaldian or dentiat.				proper and timely transcription of	IG	
	Reference: New Jers	sey Statutes Annotated, Title			medications and dietary supplement		
		ing Board. The Nurse			orders.		
	Practice Act for the S	state of New Jersey states:					
		ing as a licensed practical			An inservice was provided to nurses,		
	nurse is defined as p	•			certified nursing assistants, and registe	ered	
		the framework of case			dietitians on the facility protocol for		
		e patient and family teaching			resident weights and re-weights to ens		
	program through hea	iith teaching, nealth ision of supportive and			the protocol is being properly followed		
	restorative care, und				A Weight Committee, chaired by the		
		censed or otherwise legally			Clinical Nutrition Manager, was initiate	d to	
	authorized physician				review monthly resident weights and to		
	,				ensure any re-weights required were		
	1). On 3/22/23 at 11:	43 AM, the surveyor			completed timely.		
		330 lying-in bed in an upright					
	I -	t was alert with their eyes			The Resident Weight Record form was	;	
		espond to the surveyor. The			revised by the Weight Committee.		
	resident was receivin	1g = X=C Cluer 20, 45 1 NJAC 8.43E-2.1					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING				06/2023	
	(EACH DEFICIENC	CENTER TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	2: P: X	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE ARAMUS, NJ 07652 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page Exec Order 26, 4 The surveyor review records. Review of the Admissummary) reflected the admitted to the facilities included but not limited to the resident's condicated that the resident's condicated that the resident's condicated that the Resident's facilities increasing the facilit	ed Resident #330's medical sion Record (an admission hat the resident was y with diagnoses which ed to serly Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the dated serious skills for daily re was sident's cognition was sident's		658	4. The Director of Nursing will audit ten (10) new orders per month to ensure order is properly documented on the Medication Administration Records (MARs). The results of the audit will be reported to the Administrator and the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performar Improvement Committee. The Clinical Nutrition Manager, on a monthly basis, will review all monthly weights to ensure that any resident requiring a re-weight, per protocol, had completed timely and recorded properl the medical record. The results of the audit will be reported to the Administrat and the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee.	d it y in		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING			C		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010011	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		4/06/2023		
DEDGEN	NEW PRIDGE MEDIC	AL CENTER		230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE				
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDIC	AL CENTER		PARAMUS, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	Physician's order of Exec Order 26 The recommended On 3/29/23 at 11:0 Resident #330's R stated that when the recommendation, nurse is responsible recommendation are garding the RD's confirmed that the corresponding RD nurse "forgot" to commendation are garding the RD's confirmed that the corresponding RD nurse "forgot" to commend that the Registered Nurse "forgot" to compare the RD's should have writted approving the RD's should have writted that the RD#1 who ack recommendations not review the resident's medical recommendations physician. On 4/5/23 at 9:20	forms revealed a new order for 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 The was no PO for the 1b2 street of the 1b2 street	F	658				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C /06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Director of Nursing (I Manger, and the In-H discussed the above additional information	DON), Clinical Nutrtion HousePharmaicst and findings. There was no n provided.	F	558			
	alert and oriented. The to the surveyor.	90 in bed. The resident was ne resident did not respond					
	1	PM, the surveyor observed at a table with a small plate in with a napkin over it.					
	At that same time, the RN/UM #2 picked up the napkin which revealed a partially eaten sandwich. The remaining meal tray was untouched. The RN/UM #2 encouraged the resident to eat more of their meal, but the resident refused.						
	The surveyor review record.	ed Resident #90's medical					
	Review of the Admiss resident was admitte diagnoses that include	sion Record revealed the d to the facility with ded Succeeding NAC 3.435-2.1					
	Review of the QMDS that the resident had Status (BIMS) score that the resident had	a Brief Interview for Mental of indicating					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTIONS		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			04	C I/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			70072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of a Nutritic written by RD#1 indirecieving Exec Order 2 times daily. A review of a Nutritic written by RD#1 indirecieving A review of a Nutritic written by RD#1 indicompleted a three-d the consumption of daily.	anal note dated cated that the resident was 6,4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 three cated that the resident was cated that the resident was cated that the resident was cated that the resident cated that the resi	F	358	DEFICIENCY		
	supplement. On that same day, the RN/UM #2 who state physician's order for	n three times daily for the surveyor interviewed the ed that the resident had a three times esident was transferred to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C / 06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	hositpal the order was stated that when the mot reordered, but the the mot reordered, but the the resident had no physician and obtain the resident had no physician and obtain the resident the order on the facility's policy required a physician responsible to document on the North that the resident had no physician from the North that the resident had no physician from the North that the documenting the resident had no physician from the North that the documenting the resident had no physician from the North that the documenting the resident had no physician from the North that the documenting the resident had no physician from the North that the documenting the resident had not physician from the North that the documenting the resident had not review MAR and was unable inquiry as to how she consumption of reviewing the month. On 4/5/23 at 9:20 AN facility's Administration of reviewing the month.	s discontinued. She further resident was re-admitted on the resident was re-admitted on the resident was still receiving each meal. She also stated sident's nurse realized that ohysician's order for the end a telephone order for the end at the resident was clarified and changed UM #2 further was clarified and changed UM #2 further stated that it by that all supplements order and nursing was then the resident's MAR. M, the surveyor interviewed that she was unaware that ohysician's order for the was enurses were not dent's consumption of the MAR. The RD eviewing the whole medical is the physician's order and her nutritional tool for the she also acknowledged the Resident #90's POS and the to respond to surveyor to could monitor the resident's could monitor the resident could make the could make the could make the resident could make the could mak	F	558				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING		C 04/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 658	when Resident # facility. She further s receiving that she was able to resident's meal track resident was recieving meal. The LNHA ach have been a PO for the facility orders" dated DON included that "C entered into a comport or written on a Physicauthorized hard copy or written on a	stated that the facility had its order for the stated the resident was with their meal tray and provide the surveyor with the er which confirmed that the ing the with each knowledged that there should the stated order entry system cian's Order Form or forms." y's policy for "Medication which was provided by the Orders for medications will be sterized order entry system cian's Order Form or forms." y's policy for "Physician which was provided that "All Physician Order he following ste diet, treatment, and 15 AM, the surveyor so in bed. The resident was he resident did not respond PM, the surveyor observed at a table with a small plate in with a napkin over it. e RN/UM #2 picked up the end a partially eaten sandwich. tray was untouched. The end the resident to eat more	F 658				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONST	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		230 E RI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DGEWOOD AVE US, NJ 07652	1 04/	00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	e 8	F 6	658				
	The surveyor reviewe records.	ed Resident #90's medical						
	Review of the Admiss resident was admitted diagnoses that includ							
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 November 2022's we	nal Note dated """ it #90's December weight) which indicated a for one month compared to ight of "" the RD e error with Novemeber						
		ent's weight record revealed ights were as follows:						
	- Exec Order 26. the resident	nt's weight was ^{Exec Order 26, 451 NJAC 8:41} 's weight was ^{Exec Order 26, 451 NJAC 8:41} 's weight was ^{Exec Order 26, 451 NJAC 8:4}						
	The resident's weight	record revealed that they						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING				C /06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		230 E RID	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DGEWOOD AVE US, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	the Licensed Practic RN/UM #2 regarding weights. RN/UM #2 weight should be obtained it was the responsive that the resident's was plus or minus fix weight (weight gain of policy included that a re-weighed and the contified. LPN #1 and to provide docuemnt that the resident's reconstruction of the RD #1 regarding 12/13/22. RD #1 states a significant weight of weight by 5 pounds a significant weight of weight by 5 pounds re-weighed. RD #1 repounds which was a rever re-weighed after in the resident was a significant weight of weight RD #1 regarding from Octor further stated that Resident re-weighed after in the resident	PM, the surveyor interviewed al Nurse (LPN#1) and a facility policy for obtaining stated that the resident's tained by the 5th of the month insibility of the nursing staff to weight. If a resident's weight we (5) lbs from the previous or weight loss), the facility a resident should have been dietician should have dietician should have a resident when a resident has gain, weight loss or a change diet, that the resident should be dietated that Resident #90 was der having a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the resident weighed NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the interview, the reviewed Resident #90's Jnit Review of the revealed that the resident diet in the resident's weight revealed that for executions weight revealed diets for executions and the resident weight revealed diets for execu	F	558					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COME	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING _			C / 06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	On 4/5/23 at 9:20 AM facility's administration LNHA, DON, Clinical On-site Pharmacy Macknowledged that the re-weight for Resider She acknowledged that the re-weight gain A review of the facility Resident dated 7/31 the DON included that weights and, for any pounds greater or less weight, dietician will within 24-hours. All redocumented on month Nurses. Dietician will previous results and variances are noted. Supervised by the Licon NJAC: 8-39-27.1 (a) ADL Care Provided for the results and	I, the surveyor met with the on team which included the Nutritional Manager and anager. The LNHA he facility did not obtain a but #90's	F 6			4/22/23	
	out activities of daily services to maintain of personal and oral hyd This REQUIREMENT by: C# NJ158716 C# NJ159085	lent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review of it was determined that the		1. Resident #218 was provided was and personal hygiene by nursing staff. The Certified Nurse's Aides (C.)	care		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CO IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII	10		(2	
		315017	B. WING _			1	06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIDGE MEDICA	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE	CODE			
				PARAMUS, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page facility failed to follow provide appropriate personal hygiene careviewed (Resident Living (ADL). This devidenced by the following (Interest of the personal of the station a foul and stress odor, as member informed the from the garbage that removed. On 03/29/23 at 7:55 accompanied by the Manager (RN/UM) and Nursing Assistant (Other of the station of the stat	the process of Daily efficient practice was lowing: 5 AM, the surveyor entered approaching the nursing rong odor permeated in reyor inquired about the red an unidentified staff re surveyor that the smell was at housekeeping had just AM, the surveyor entered about the red an unidentified staff re surveyor that the smell was at housekeeping had just AM, the surveyor Registered Nurse/Unit and a random Certified CNA) performed a care tour of random residents who were red was being dependent on checked for reded to be changed, no composite the conditions of District 3 where the progressively stronger and odor detected at the conditions of the Resident #218's room, and both observed Resident red to of the bedspread. Wearing		who were assigned to Reswere provided with one to re-education on the important and personal and the hourly rounding wirefers to as "4P"s defined personal needs, position a safety. 2. All residents who are destaff for care have the pote affected by this practice. All residents who are deperor care were checked by the Manager and Charge Nursincontinence and personal was completed timely. 3. All licensed nurses an nursing assistants were rethe hourly rounding required 4P's which are defined as needs, position and physical An audit tool was created the Nurse Leadership team resident incontinence care hygiene is being done time there are no care related of the Director of Nursing visually audit ten (10) incoresidents per week to ensure care and personal hygiene	sident #218 one tance of I hygiene care hich facility as pain, and physical ependent on ential to be endent on sta the Unit se to ensure I hygiene care and certified educated or ements and ti pain, persona cal safety. to be utilized in to ensure the e and persona ely to ensure concerns. ng/Designee in intent ure incontinent e is being	e ff e he al by hat al	DAIE	
	wh	nich were		performed timely. The visiconsist of checking incontinuous sheet and bed area. The reaudit will be reported to the	ual audit will inence briefs, esults of the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315017	B. WING _			1	06/ 2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	00/2023
				230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		Р	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	oonanaaa rom paga 12		F 6	677			
	with with the with the bedside of the survey	stained, and Resident Exec Order 25, 451 NJAC 8:435-2.1 and visibly soaked yor observed that there was de. When inquired about ovided, Resident #218 ence of the UM, AM, the surveyor observed a ident #218 into a wheelchair			and the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee.		
	an assessm to prioritize care, reversed on the Estatus (BIMS) indicated Section G of the MDS indicated that Reside Resident #218's Plan revised 3 had wire wised wire Resident #218 to main functioning. The intervience of the main functioning. The intervience of the main functioning of the main functioning.	of Care dated a focus for ADL related to th diagnosis of The goal was for					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	.	04/00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	the UM regarding stated that the nursumake rounds at the residents were safe not round the high swhere Resident #21 inquired about the coverified that the cenworked during the 1 (average of 18 residuasked the UM when the care provided to Manager indicated to documented on the (computerized system). On 03/29/23 at 8:41 the Kardex provided where the CNAs wo observations on the the CNAs provided. Kardex regarding w #218 either on the 3 PM- 07:00 AM shift	care. The UM es and the CNAs were to start of the shift to ensure all . The UM stated that she did side (F 6	,		
	during the 7:00 AM- The CNA stated tha Resident #218's rou use the bathroom d	5 AM, the surveyor A who cared for Resident #218 -3:00 PM shift of 03/29/23. It she was familiar with utine. Resident #218 would uring the day. She could not el of care required during the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	<u> </u>	04/06/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	reported to work late, check Resident#218 tour. She further state #218 would be night, but yesterday rouse she had ever eon several occasions including the nurses, more attention to Resof the strong odunit, but she did not k #218's room. When a any wounds, the CNA was noted with areas during care this reported it to the nurse the physician order slowed and the control of the strong of the st	stated that on 03/29/23, she and did not have the time to prior to the surveyor care ed that normally Resident during the eferring to during the eferring to was the encountered. She stated that she informed the CNAs, that they needed to pay sident #218. She was aware for when she entered the encow that was from Resident easked if Resident #218 had a stated that Resident #218 on the estated that Resident #218 on the surveyor reviewed the estated that Resident #218 on the estated	F6	377		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Resident #218. On 03/31/23 at 9:51 A Resident #218 sitting and was more alert. In he/she Exec Order When asked about he needs were not being assisted with Exec Order 26, 4 Relaborate further. On 03/31/23 at 10:29 interviewed the UM. 54 residents, 27 residents, 27 resident #218 was compared to be checked every Resident #218 was compared to be checked	AM, the surveyor observed in the room, well-groomed Resident #218 stated that 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 ow he/she felt when his/her gmet, mostly when not care, he/she stated, b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 esident #218 declined to AM, the surveyor The UM stated that out of the dents were dependent on care and all residents were hour. When asked if hecked and provided with 03/29/23 during the 11:00 e UM stated, "Based on the 25-451 NJAC 8:43E-21], and the company of th	F				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING_			C 04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	<u> </u>	04/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	The CNA could not compute the computer of the	the stated every 3 to 4 hours. In the stated every 3 to 4 hours. In the state of the content of	F 6	777			
	the facility revealed the summary:	s job description provided by ne following under Job					
	designee, perform ba directly and indirectly Essential Job Function A. Patient Care	f the Nurse Manager or sic, routine duties related to nursing care of patients. ons bilities are delivered with a					
	knowledge of patient	growth and development o the ages of the patient					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315017	B. WING		C 04/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	1 04/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 677	including skin care (epatient ambulates. Communicates effect Primary Nurse regard requests. The Licensed Practic indicated the followin Under supervision, or nurse) renders nursi performs related wor limits of training. Essential Job descript 1,4,8 Gives direct cal medications, treatmeresident care, Temperaccording to establish (The LPN was aware Resident #218 needed in not report her observations) Manager nor provide resident. The CNA as -7:00 AM shift, left that the bedding was including underneath be provided to the care during the 11:00 CNA indicated that sl AM to Resident #218 to corroborate this.)	th activities of daily living e.g., bathes, dresses, helps dively with Charge Nurse/ding patients' needs and all Nurse Job description g: f a professional (registered ing care to patients and it as required and within the action re to assigned patients (e.g.,) ints, dressing changes, erature, Pulse, Respirations, in standards. Since 7:00 AM, that care. She servations to the Unit discontinuous to the Unit	F 6	77	
F 684 SS=G	NJAC 8:39-27.2 (d)(h Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25	n)	F 68	34	4/22/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315017	B. WING _		04	C 1/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		-		230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 684	Continued From page 18		F 6	84		
	applies to all treatment facility residents. Bas assessment of a resident residents received accordance with profes practice, the comprehence plan, and the resident practice, the comprehence plan, and the resident plan, and the resident plan, and the resident plan process of the process of	ndamental principle that and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of pensive person-centered sidents' choices. This is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, documentation, it was acility failed to follow the dure to ensure appropriate and there was no delay in each a supervisor was a super		1. The Licensed Practical Nurse (who failed to follow the facility pos procedure for Resident #168 was provided with one to one re-educa post procedures and disciplina action at the time of the incident. A thorough assessment for Reside was completed, physician and res representative notified, and incide and medical record documentation completed once the incident w reported. The Certified Nurses Aides assign resident #38 were provided with re-education on the importance of and positioning and the hourly rou which facility refers to as "4P's" de pain, personal needs, position and physical safety. Nu Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 Resident #38 and Resident was resting and comfortable in bed during the asse by the Nurse Manager.	tion on ry ent #168 ident nt report n as ed to turning nding fined as	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(C
		315017	B. WING			04/	06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	resident was turned a hours per the resident This deficient practice residents reviewed for 2 residents reviewed care and was evidence. Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding, reinforcing the program through hea counseling and provis restorative care, under egistered nurse or lica authorized physician. 1.) On 03/27/23 at 11 observed Resident # appeared well groom surveyor's greetings. Surveyor #1 reviewed medical record which Assessment Docume was triggered for secondary to execute the Administration of the Administration.	od.) ensure a bed-bound and repositioned every two to centered Care Plan (CP). electronic care, and for 1 of (Resident #38) for every two the following: sey Statutes, Annotated Title sing Board. The Nurse ate of New Jersey states: ang as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case elepatient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." 135 AM, Surveyor #1 168, sitting in the dayroom, ed, and responded to the 15 Resident #168's electronic revealed in the Care Area antation that Resident #168 15 Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 16 Jission face sheet, Resident electronic resident #168	F	684	Resident #38 no longer resides in the facility. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. The intervention communication log was reviewed by unit staff where Resid #168 resides. Nurse Managers/ADNs performed visu rounding on all residents who are dependent on staff for turning and positioning to ensure proper protocol wheing followed. 3. All staff were provided with re-education about the facility's post fail procedure to ensure timely clinical assessment, reporting, documentation and proper notifications to ensure there no delay in treatment. An audit tool was created to review all falls and to ensure the post fall huddle procedure is properly followed. All licensed nurses and certified nursing assistants were re-educated on the hor rounding requirements and the 4P's whare defined as pain, personal needs, position and physical safety to ensure staff understand the importance of turn and positioning. The turning and position protocol was also re-educated.	g lent al ras Il g urly nich	
	_	the facility with diagnoses			An audit tool was created for Nurse		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE COMP	
		315017	B. WING			C 04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	(MDS), an assessme prioritize care, dated Resident #168 scored Interview for Mental Sexec Order 26, 4b1 NJA On Resident #168 scored Interview for Mental Sexec Order 26, 4b1 NJA On Resident Resident Resident Resident report, Resident report, Resident #168 scored are sexec Order 26, 4b1 NJA Sexec Order 26, 4b2 Sexec Order 26, 4b3 Sexec Order 26, 4b3 Sexec Order 26, 4b3 Sexec Order 26, 4b3 Sexec Order 26, 4b4 Sexec Order 26	ge Minimum Data Set Int tool used by the facility to Int tool used	F 68	are being turned and positioned to the plan of care. 4. The Director of Nursing/Deaudit all fall incidents Monday the Friday, with Saturday and Sundincidents being reviewed on Molensure that the facility post fall phas been properly followed. The of the audit will be reported to the Administrator and the Quarterly Assurance Performance Improve Committee. The Director of Nursing/Designation of the resident of the turning and position of the turning and position of the residence of the audit will be reported. Administrator and the Quarterly Assurance Performance Improve Committee.	esignee variough lay fall bonday, to procedu he result he Quality vement ee will per week care to dioning a land ent. The ted to the Quality vedenty	will Ourre tts ek ek ek ek	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING				C /06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	3:00 PM-11:00 PM s The nurse alerted the Nursing (ADON) on assessed the resider he/she sustained a assisted him/her into assisted him/her into Further review of Reprogress notes dated documented assess and documented assess progress notes to incertain and informed a documented assess progress notes to incertain and informed and informed and informed and informed assess progress notes to incertain and informed and informed and informed assess progress notes to incertain and informed and informed assess progress notes to incertain and informed and informed and informed and informed assess progress notes to incertain and informed and in	e Assistant Director of duty who came and nt. Resident #168 stated that after dinner and the LPN bed. sident #168's medical record of decorder 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 The physician ordered to 68 to the hospital. The physician ordered to 69 to the facility's post of sment. There was no evidence of sment. There were no dicate that the physician was of the compact of the facility's post of available for review. AM, Surveyor #1 observed the resident of the compact	F	584				
	"Occurrence Report" reported the							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	'	0-1/30/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	the 24-hour report of the incoming shift to the night. On 03/28/23 at 12:2 interviewed the LPN the floor. The LPN shad on the weekend sometimes there we residents and stated. On 03/28/26 at 12:2 inquired about the fat LPN stated that the recurrence. The LPN assessment "must" and the nursing sup incident report "must further added "it shod onot want any delatthe resident's repressaware also." On 03/29/23 at 10:3 interview with the LF of the shift, a unit reday-to-day activities report was entered or requested the detail 3:00 PM-11:00 PM sheard some movem the asion PM - 11:00 actual day of the heard some movem.	The was not entered on r in the clinical record to alert monitor the resident during 1 PM, Surveyor #1 1 on duty regarding staffing on tated that staffing was very 1. The LPN stated that the end process was to ensure no stated after a stated after a resident be completed, the physician ervisor "must" be notified. An are be generated. The LPN suld be done immediately. You asy in treatment. The family or sentative were to be made 8 AM, during a second PN, she stated that at the end port was written regarding of the unit and a detailed on the computer. Surveyor #1 ed report for shift, however, there was no able for review.	F	884			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	•	04/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	that he/she The LPN Resident #168 assisted Resident #1 stated, "No". The sur could recall the time stated it was betwee nurse did not inform resident's representa not inform the ADON had a state and neede telephone interview, he forgot to log the in the resident clinica clearly to the survey surveyor then asked with the facility's poli he stated, "Yes". The resident must be ass must be initiated, and are to be notified. The "was negligence" on discuss the state with the evening. On 03/29/23 at 12:12 interviewed the Direct regarding the above that she was aware of stated that the LPN of The DON stated that reported to DOH (De DON stated, "My exp residents were safe. was that they follow reviewed during orie	and there e floor. Resident #168 stated 126, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 confirmed that he assisted When asked if he 68 to the bathroom, he veyor asked the LPN if he of the incident, the nurse in the physician nor the the physician nor the the LPN did not duty that Resident #168 d to be assessed. During the the LPN did not indicate that on the 24 hours report, or all record. The LPN stated or, "I did not do it". The the LPN if he was familiar by and protocol post and e LPN went on to state the dessed, an incident report of the physician and the family e LPN further stated that it his part not to report or the ADON on duty that	F	84		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING _				06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, 230 E RIDGEWOO PARAMUS, NJ		1 0-1	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 24	F6	84				
	follow the facility's po	omputer. The LPN did not licy." The DON stated that r policy and staff were free rns.						
	that the Exec Order 26, 451 NJ COI	N who conducted the ation. The ADON revealed mmittee investigated all						
	all must be report. The U	Fhe ADON stated normally ted and entered on the linit Managers must report all harticipated in the						
	Physical Therapy (PT resident. The resident	nursing, activities, and '). All must interview the t's clinical record was view. The ADON stated that						
	the facility had daily nesidents that were at monitoring. The ADO had a	neetings which discuss risk or needed additional N stated that Resident #168 during the evening shift						
	Exec Order 26, 4b1 he/she exec Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8.43E- were looking for the in	Dent stated that he/she was NJAC 8:43E-2.1 and The ADON stated staff ncident report and could not report that should have						
	started on shift were interviewed	An investigation was All CNAs who worked that I and were not aware of the the UM interviewed the LPN						
	who worked that ever was monitoring anoth he heard noises in Re	ning. The LPN stated that he er resident next door when esident #168's room. He						
	and then assisted the LPN was asked to ela follow a	not observe W Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 residen W Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The aborate on the protocol to did that he was aware of the						
	need to write an incid	ent report, notify the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING _				06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	E, ZIP CODE	0-17	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI) CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BI ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	shift. The LPN stated one day suspension verbally. On 03/30/23 at 8:54 and reviewed the LP 01/31/23, the LPN refor the 01/22/23 incided on 03/30/23 at 9:01 the UM regarding the interviewed the LPN stated that he was for The UM stated that the was reformed to the LPN was reeduced on 03/31/23 at 9:11 the Administrator (LN incident. The LNHA aware that Resident and was not report the incider been reported to the impust be reported identified the event at The administrator and expected all staff to functiventions should immediately". A review of the facility titled, "Policy/Procedurences-Assess Intervention," last revention," last reventioning:	family and report to the next is he was sorry and received and was reeducated AM, Surveyor #1 obtained N's employee file. On acceived one day suspension dent. AM, during an interview with she stated that she regarding the regarding the regarding the regarding the reward. The LPN incused on another patient, the LPN did not mention that the reward in the left of t	F	584				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			C 4/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		4/00/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	property occurrences (near misses). This devaluate, and trend of opportunities for improcare and overall safe. Occurrence: An occurrence is definot consistent with repatient/resident care threatens physical saregardless of whether threatens physical saregardless of whether exponsibility. The employee discoversponsible for compand informing his/her event. The supervisor investigation of the other Department/Divisted The VP/designee of the determine if additionation overseeing a comple with corrective action under Guidelines for Report, the following. An Occurrence Report, the following and Occurrence Reports in everyone Include essential informames of all witnesses. Describe only what yeactions taken on the	ident, staff, visitor, and or potential occurrences ate will be used to monitor, occurrences to identify rovement in patient/resident try in the medical center. Ined as any incident that is put ine hospital operation or or any circumstance that if the yand well-being ran actual injury is involved. Ined as any incident that is put ine hospital operation or or any circumstance that if the yand well-being ran actual injury is involved. Ined as any incident that is put in the hospital operation or any circumstance that if the yand well-being ran actual injury is involved. In the incident is letting the occurrence report in immediate supervisor of the randle will begin an initial occurrence and forwarded to be in very letting an investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for the and thorough investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for the and thorough investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for the and thorough investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for the and thorough investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for the and thorough investigation plan when applicable. In the incident is required and for	F 6	84				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		04/00/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Revised 12/2021 rev Fall; Perform Physician, Supervise Kin; Document Occu Complete Occurrence Huddle or Fall Team Protocol; Review an a Fall Re-Assessme Continue to re-evaluate follow division protocol. On 03/22/23 at 1 observed Resident with the head of the resident was lying on 03/23/23 at 10:00 Resident #38 lying in was sleeping. There under the resident was lying in cushioning under the same position as ob Surveyor #2 observer repositioning or turn On 03/27/23 at 8:51 Resident #38 lying in cushioning under the same position and of Surveyor #2 observer repositioning or turn On 03/27/23 at 8:51 Resident #38 lying in cushioning under the same position under the same position and of Surveyor #2 observer repositioning or turn On 03/27/23 at 8:51 Resident #38 lying in cushioning under the	and Management Policy, realed a Post-Fall Algorithm: al Assessment; Notify or; Patient/Resident's Next of urrence in Medical Record, be Report; Perform Post Fall Meeting as per Divisional d Update Care Plan Conduct int as per Policy & Procedure; late patient for fall risk and cols. 1:02 AM, Surveyor #2 #38 lying flat on his/her back bed slightly elevated. The in a Surveyor #2 observed in bed, flat on his/her back and was cushioning observed legs. 8 PM, Surveyor #2 observed in bed flat on his/her back with the resident's legs and in the served at 10:08 AM. Bed there had been noting for the resident. AM, Surveyor #2 observed in bed flat on his/her back with the resident's legs and in the served at 10:08 AM. Bed there had been noting for the resident.	F	684				
	Resident #38 lying f	AM, Surveyor #2 observed lat on his/her back in bed. on. The surveyor observed e resident's legs.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING				06/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 230 E RIDGEWOOD AV PARAMUS, NJ 0765	/E	1 04/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	On 03/27/23 at 10:30 Resident #38 lying flacushioning under the On 03/27/23 at 10:54 Resident #38 in the sback as initially obsetthe resident's CNA winterview with Survey resident was on The CNA stated shewere sident because the would have to change resident. The resident position for approximabeen turned or reposition for approximabeen admitted with dispersion of the most included by the following provided by the following provid	AM, Surveyor #2 observed at on his/her back in bed with resident's legs. AM, Surveyor #2 observed ame position on his/her ved at 8:51 AM. At that time, as in the hallway. During an or #2, the CNA stated the and required care. would do everything for the resident was The CNA stated the staff e, wash, and "clean up" the t remained in the same ately two hours, and had not	F	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING			C 4/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		4/06/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	A review of the Kard revealed the resided care; Exec Order 2 On 03/29/23 at 10:0 Resident #38 lying cushioning under the observed that no rebeen done for over On 03/30/23 at 8:44 Resident #38 lying a cushioning under the observed that no rebeen done for over On 03/30/23 at 8:44 Resident #38 lying a cushioning under the On 03/30/23 at 10:4 Resident #38 lying a seident #38 lying a cushioning under the On 03/30/23 at 10:4	ded but was not limited to: a 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 In dated cooled 23.4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 In dated cooled 23.4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 D3 AM, Surveyor #2 observed in bed on his/her back with her resident's legs. D5 PM, Surveyor #2 observed d lying on his/her back with her resident's legs. Surveyor #2 positioning or turning had two hours. J4 AM, Surveyor #2 observed flat on his/her back with	F 68	34				
	been done for two h On 03/30/23 at 11:0 Resident #2 lying fla cushioning under hi	rning or repositioning had nours. 7 AM, Surveyor #2 observed at on his/her back with s/her legs. The CNA was ent room across from						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AL CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	ODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	On 03/30/23 at 11: the surveyor, the C computer Kardex to do for residents. The Kardex for Res The Kardex indicate #2 asked the CNA the CNA responded, "I Surveyor #2 and the CNA responded on his/h surveyor what she resident. The CNA under the resident. The CNA under the resident pillow under there side. Surveyor #2 or oand legs. The CNA repositioned and to When asked why F turned or repositioned and the was not time to repositioned. The surveyor #2 the both to sign in which revise the sign in which revise the stated in bed should be repositioned. She stated the surveyor when the stated in the surveyor was not sign in which revise the stated in the surveyor was not sign in which revise the stated in the surveyor was not sign in which revise the stated in the surveyor was not sign in which revise the surveyor was not	m, hanging up clothes. 09 AM, during an interview with the the stated she would use the consecution of the	F	584					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C 06/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-1	00/2020		
				230	E RIDGEWOOD AVE				
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		PAF	RAMUS, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF ILATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
1710		,			DEFICIENCY)				
F 684		e 31 ne reason for turning and t who were dependent on	F 6	684					
	On 03/30/23 at 11:32 Surveyor #2, the DON residents should be re to avoid	AM, during an interview with N stated that bed bound epositioned every two hours							
	Sheet", dated for turning/repositioni resident Q2H [every t (day), P (PRN-as nee	wo hours]?" N (night), D							
	indicate the resident I repositioned every 2 shift, day shift, or as r was documented resident was reposition time and not every 2								
	that the resident was the night shift. On the documented which indicated and repositioned ever	turned or repositioned on e day shift it was 126, 451 NJAC 8:43E-2.1, and the resident was not turned ry 2 hours of the day. There							
	turned and reposition shift on 8 of 28 days	n that the resident was ed every 2 hours on the day exec Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 n the as needed area, it was resident was turned and							
	repositioned only	time on 4 of the 28 days. ident was not repositioned							
	Sheet", dated run dat	r provided, "CNA Flow e ************************************							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C 06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	documented on 2 that the resident was every 2 hours of the conditions and had no indicate been turned or reposall. The day shift doct dates; times on 5 times on 1 of the 30 coresident had not been every 2 hours of the compositioned every two needed area, it was compositioned every 2 hours of the compositioned every 2 hours of the composition for Assistic C.N.A. & MHA [Mentation for Assistic C.N.A. & MHA [Ment	Q2H?" The night shift B of 30 dates (not including I of 31 dates. This indicated not repositioned and turned day. Two of the dates, ation that the resident had itioned every two hours or at tumented time on 15 of 30 of the 30 dates; and dates. This indicated that the inturned or repositioned day. Nine of the dates, had resident had been turned or to hours or at all. On the as locumented that the resident sitioned time on 21 days day. This indicated that the inturned and repositioned day. I provided, "Nursing we Personnel Clinical Staff al Health Assistant]," revised s not limited to I luded in the book was a which had turning and the times and positions as to 2 a.m. door, 4 a.m.	F	584			
	The turning and report been followed.	ed by nurse." sitioning schedule had not					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315017	B. WING		04/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	1 0-4/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 684	The facility provided, and Management", da but was not limited to Licensed Practical Nuensure all residents in repositioned every 2 I schedule or more often A review of the facility Assistant", undated, in to performs basic, rou	ed the facility policy repositioning for residents. "Pressure Injury Prevention ated revised 8/22, included the responsibility of the RN, urse (LPN), and CNA to a bed will be turned and nours per repositioning	F 68	84	
F 689 SS=D	Nurse", undated, inclutilized patient care stand provides clinical stand ancillary staff. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	provided, "Registered uded but was not limited to tandards in clinical practice; supervision of LPN's, CNA's, ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 68	89	4/22/23
	by: Based on observation	n, interview, record review		The Certified Nurses Aide (C	CNA) who

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			С
		315017	B. WING			04	/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEDOEN	VEW PRIDOE MEDICAL	OFNITED		2	30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		P	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 34	F	689			
	and review of pertine	ent documents it was			failed to perform a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1		
		acility failed to ensure safety			for resident #5 wa	as	
	measures were cons	istently followed for a			provided with one to one education and	d	
		d a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 s deficient practice occurred			remediation.		
		reviewed for accidents			2. All residents dependent on		
	(Resident #5) and wa	as evidenced by the			mechanical lift for transfers have the		
	following:				potential to be affected by this practice		
		AM, the surveyor conducted			The CNA who failed to perform the		
	a tour of the				two-person transfer was visually obser		
		(CNA) exit a resident room			performing a mechanical lift transfer to		
		sident room across the hall			ensure the CNA followed all proper		
		Aide (RA) was visiting a en stated to the RA, "Can			procedures including using a qualified nursing colleague to assist.		
		he surveyor observed both			Thursting colleague to assist.		
		esident room across the			The Assistant Directors of Nursing (AD	Me)	
		and then closed the door.			and Nurse Managers visually monitore		
		osed door at 10:30 AM (three			the use of mechanical lift protocol to	u	
		e surveyor interviewed the			ensure there were two nursing staff to		
		RA stated the CNA used the			assist with mechanical lift transfers.		
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4	4.b.1 Resident #5 ^{Exec Order 26, 4b1}					
		The surveyor asked the			3. All licensed nurses and CNAs wer	e	
		was during the resident			re-educated on mechanical lift transfer	s	
	transfer and the RAs	stated, "I watched." The			with a focus on the two trained nursing		
		RA if she had helped with the			staff being present during the transfer		
		stated, "that is not my job",			process.		
		elped to watch to see if					
		he RA stated, "I don't			All non-clinical staff were re-educated		
	_]." At that time, the			not providing assistance with mechanic	cal	
		with Resident #5 who she			lift transfers as he/she is not properly		
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	chair down the hallway. The			trained.		
		ent with the sides of the			An audit tool was created for Nurse		
		with the attached hook loops			Leadership to visually monitor mechan	ical	
	paa	interviewed the CNA at that			lift transfers by nursing staff with a focu		
		s supposed to help with			on CNAs.	13	
		0.1. The CNA stated, "it can			3 3.4 6.		
		n, nurse or a housekeeper,			The annual competency regarding		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045047	D WING				C	
		315017	B. WING			04/	06/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DEDCEN	NEW PRINCE MEDICAL	CENTED		2	30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
DERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		P	ARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	ne 35	F	689				
		ne to stand by us when we do			mechanical life transfers was modified	to		
	the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.	ne to stand by us when we us			enhance the education and return	lo		
	uio				demonstration for CNAs regarding			
	On 03/29/23 at 10:33	2 AM, the CNA returned, and			mechanical lift transfers.			
		ted an additional interview.			moonamoa int transition.			
	•	what the RA's function was			4. The Director Nursing/Designee wil	1		
		rder 26:4.b.1 for Resident			perform ten (10) visual audits per week			
		hysically assist with the			residents who are dependent on staff for			
	NJ Exec. Order 26:				mechanical lift transfers. The audits w			
	stated that the RA wa				capture day, evening and night shift an			
		stated, "just as long as			will include weekend observations. Th			
	someone was with y				results of the audit will be reported to the			
	_	ou are not allowed to operate			Administrator and the Quarterly Quality			
	the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	alone." The CNA stated,			Assurance Performance Improvement			
		se is with me, but the other			Committee.			
	_	her own residents." The						
		CNA what would happen						
		the other person was not						
	trained to use the	xec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the CNA						
		thing happens." The CNA						
	confirmed the RA wa							
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	G						
	On 03/29/23 at 10:44							
		stant Director of Nursing						
	, , ,	ne facility mechanical lift						
	policy, and who was	= -						
	[mechanical lift]. The							
	•	red a "two person assist" and						
	it would be either a C							
		ne surveyor asked the ADON						
		h help with a [mechanical lift]						
		stated "no, they are not						
		or asked if a RA could assist						
	_	ft] transfer. The ADON stated						
		ned." The surveyor asked the						
	_	ed people were required to						
		lift]. The ADON stated, "I						
	believe that is our po	olicy." The ADON then stated,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			l	06/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		0-17	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	a trained person, that prevent any accidents. At that same time, the [mechanical lift] policy the second person was mechanical lift transfer always help one anot lift] transfer and it was use the [mechanical lift] transfer and it was use the [mechanical lift] transfer and it was use the mechanical lift] transfer and it was use the mechanical lift] transfer and it was use the [mechanical lift] transfer and it was used to mechanical lift transfer and it was used to mechanical lift.	tered anyone else other than is a big safety issue, to sor falls." e surveyor requested the y and asked the ADON what as responsible for during the er. The ADON stated they her during the [mechanical spart of the competency to iff]. AM, the surveyor reviewed all record that was located at the record revealed a rterly Screen/Referral Form signed by an Occupational Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 e surveyor interviewed the egarding where a CNA ation on what type of would require. The CN r with a copy of Resident The CNA Care plan IDLs (Activities of Daily	F 6	89			
	Resident #5's Interdis	e surveyor requested to see sciplinary Plan of Care which are for ADL, originally dated ective date of section revealed The section revealed					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						1	c	
		315017	B. WING			04/	06/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DEDCEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTED		:	230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER			PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 37		689				
		b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1	'	000				
	Exec Older 20, 4	DT NJAC 8.43E-2.1						
		Needs assist from staff						
	related to Exec Order	26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1						
	related to	20, 13 : 110: 10 3: 10 2 2: 1						
		A goal						
	revealed Resident #5							
		B months, effective Exec Order 26, 451 N						
	Interventions include							
	" effe	ective ^{Exec Order 26, 4b1 NJ} with						
	disciplines listed [Lice	ensed Nurse and Nurse						
	Aide].							
		AM, the surveyor asked the						
	UM if Resident #5 ha	d falls and the UM stated						
		the resident was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.15.						
	and was							
	On 03/29/23 at 12:15	PM, the Director of Nursing						
		Nursing Orientation Book,						
	Version 12, reviewed	•						
		y/Procedure issued 03/00.						
		book was part of the nursing						
	l <u>_</u>	ts to Remember When						
		l Lift section revealed:						
		be used to transfer a						
	physically compromis	sed or obese resident from a						
		a bed, chair or toiled",						
		ns. Two people to transfer a						
		a mechanical lift. From the						
	moment the sling is b	eing placed under the						
		the actual transfer." One of						
	the two staff member	s must be an employee the						
		agency staff. The surveyor						
		two people required meant						
		watching. The DON stated,						
	no, that the second p	erson had to assist, "two to						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		IPLE CONSTRUCT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C (06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRI	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	00/2020
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		230 E RIDGEV	NOOD AVE		
DEROEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	OENTER .		PARAMUS, N	NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 38	F 6	689			
	Mechanical Lift will be who cannot be transfe safely by normal trans	cal Lift Policy revealed "The e used for those residents erred comfortably and/or sfer technique. PM, the surveyor reviewed					
	the medical record fo revealed the following						
	diagnoses which inclu	I revealed the resident had uded, but were not limited to, but NJAC 8:43E-2.1					
	An Annual Minimum I revealed a Brief Inter of indicative of	Data Set dated Status Score view for Mental Status Score vec Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1					
	Exec Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43	s revealed ADL tion Potential dated conder 26, 451 NACS 3382231 due to 35-221 was needed for bed ting, personal hygiene, and					
	copy of a Competence dated where orders and so document revealed a #1. Always 2 staff me sling is put under the by the CNA. Additional was educated on Lifting Quality and Patient/R	ng and Moving Patients, and					
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING		C 04/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		04/06/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725 SS=D	the appropriate comp provide nursing and r resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each re- resident assessments and considering the r diagnoses of the facil accordance with the rat at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The facil by sufficient numbers types of personnel or nursing care to all res- resident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing per- limited to nurse aides §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this designate a licensed nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMENT by: C #NJ159085 Based on observation and review of pertine determined that the fa adequate staff to ens	Staff. e sufficient nursing staff with betencies and skills sets to related services to assure train or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must provide services of each of the following in a 24-hour basis to provide sidents in accordance with ed under paragraph (e) of nurses; and sonnel, including but not is. If when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge of duty. If is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, int documentation, it was accility failed to provide ure all residents were a.) incontinent care, and b.)	F7	1. Resident #218 was provide and personal hydrograms staff. The Certified Nurse's Aides (Covere assigned to Resident #2 provided with one to one re-eat the importance of	giene care CNA) who 18 were	4/22/23	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		, ا	C	
		315017	B. WING			1	06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DEDGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTED		23	30 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
DERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		P	ARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From pag resident. This deficie 2 residents reviewed for the surveyor review 10/16/2022 through through 10/29/2022 facility was deficient (CNA) staffing for residents follows: -10/16/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/19/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/19/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/20/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/21/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/23/22 has on the day shift, requesting 10/24/22 has residents on the day shift, requesting 10/24/22 has residents on the day shift, requesting 10/25/22 has residents on the day shift.	ent practice occurred for 1 of a for unality of care (Resident was evidenced by the ed the staffing for dates 10/22/2022 and 10/23/2022 which revealed that the in Certified Nursing Assistant sidents on 14 of 14 day shifts d 34 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 40 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 47 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 47 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 46 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 47 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 46 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 42 CNAs for 381 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 41 CNAs for 387 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 41 CNAs for 387 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 41 CNAs for 386 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 40 CNAs for 386 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 40 CNAs for 386 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 40 CNAs for 386 residents		725		s" on ent ng l as	DATE	
	on the day shift, requ -10/27/22 ha on the day shift, requ	d 46 CNAs for 386 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 42 CNAs for 386 residents uired 48 CNAs. d 42 CNAs for 386 residents			affected by this practice. 3. The Director of Human Resources/designee, the Director of Nursing/designee and the Staffing Coordinator will meet bi-monthly (twice			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING			C 04/06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		04/00/2023	
				230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From page -10/29/22 had on the day shift, requ	31 CNAs for 386 residents	F 72	per month) to review CNA currer vacancies and staffing needs.	nt		
	the Station a foul and strothe hallway. On 03/29/23 at 7:55 // accompanied by the Manager (RN/UM) ar a care tour of the residents who were it being dependent on sfor stationary care checked for changed, however, the pervasive inside the recontinued the tour thr District 3 where the progressively stronge odor detected at the resurveyor to Resident then entered Resident then entered Resident the UM and both obsided on top of the bedwearing blue colored wer Exec Order 2 The UM asked the resident #2 Which was Exec Order 2 The UM asked the resident #218 which was Exec Order #2	Registered Nurse/Unit and a random CNA performed Unit. Four random dentified by the RN/UM as staff for care, were checked. One of the 4 residents care needed to be dere was no coordoom. The surveyor coughout the hallway of odor became for and intolerable. The derewal station led the #218's room. The surveyor at #218's room, along with derved Resident #218 lying in spread. Resident #218 was sweat-type pants which 6, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 18 was laying on the side. Sident if she could check the data being coordoors stained, as wearing an order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1 19 the surveyor observed that		The Human Resources Departm host or participate in CNA recruit opportunities monthly. The Nursing Education Department increased dates of new hire orient accommodate more frequent onto of CNAs. The Human Resources Department continue to engage in partnership agency contracts for needed vactory and the first partnership with Bergen Comment College, the facility will remain an on-site NATCEP training and conferent staff members who recruindividual to enroll, complete the program and commit to employment facility as a CNA. The facility will cost of the training course if the Completes one year of service in facility. 4. The Director of Human Resources/designee will monitor turnover, number of new CNA apand the number of new hire CNA month and will report to the Admit and the Quarterly Quality Assura Performance Improvement Commits.	ent ntation to boarding ent will ps with cancies. munity n active mpetency facility e for it an training nent at I incur the CNA the CNA oplicants as each inistrator ince		
		t the bedside. When inquired are provided, Resident #218 ence of the UM.		The Staffing Coordinator will mor			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _				C / 06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	On 03/29/23 at 11:00 Resident #218's medithe following: The Quarterly Minimum an assessment oprioritize care, revessored on the Status (BIMS) indicated Section of the MDS indicated that Resident #218's Plan revised Resident #218's Plan revised MDS indicated that Reside	AM, the surveyor reviewed ical record which revealed um Data Set, (MDS) dated nent tool used by the facility ealed that Resident #218 Brief Interview for Mental tive of S Functional Status	F	725	Monday through Friday, with Saturday Sunday reported on Monday, to the Administrator and Director of Nursing, the required minimum direct staff to resident ratio is not met. The data will reported to the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee.	if be		
	On 03/29/23 at 8:34 AM, the surveyor interviewed the UM regarding care. The UM stated that the nurses and the CNAs were to make rounds at the start of the shift to ensure all residents were safe. The UM stated that she did not round the high side where Resident #218 resided. The surveyor inquired about the census and the staffing and verified that the census was 56 and only 3 CNAs worked during the 11:00 PM-7:00 AM shift (average of 18 residents per CNA). The surveyor asked the UM where the CNA would document the care provided to all residents. The unit Manager indicated that the care provided was documented on the Point of care Kardex							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING				C / 06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FOR CO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Computerized system On 03/29/23 at 8:41 the Kardex provided where the CNAs woo observations on the the CNAs provided. Kardex regarding wh #218 either on the shift of the CNA stated that would be yesterday referring to she had ever encour several occasions shincluding the nurses, more attention to Re of the strong or unit, but she did not #218's room. On 03/30/23 at 11:37 an interview with the (LPN) that had been to Resident #218's ro The LPN stated that rounds on the morning that Resident #218 was aware of the she entered the roon that Resident #218 in On 03/31/23 at 10:29	AM, the surveyor reviewed by the UM as indicated uld document their hourly rounds and the care. There were no entries on the lat was done for Resident and the lat was done for Resident #218 and the lat was shift on late was shift on late was shift on late was shift on late was the worse of the late was the worse of late was the worse of late was the worse of late was late was aware dor when she entered the know that was from Resident was from Resident late was visibly wet with late was visibly was visibly wet with late was visibly was	F	725				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	,	0 1:00:2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	On 03/31/23 at 11:50 CNA who worked the revealed that she did #218 during the shift Resident #218 refusinformed the nurse so On 03/31/23 at 1:15 the CNA who cared the CNA who cared the CNA who cared the comment on the guid hour as indicated by surveyor asked the CNA who cared the comment on the guid hour as indicated by surveyor asked the CNA that on her assignment had 12 residents. Ac sheet provided by the residents on shift. A review of the CNA the facility revealed the summary: Under the direction of designee, perform be directly and indirectly Essential Job Function A. Patient Care Patient care responsion knowledge of patient and are appropriate served. 1.4 Assists patient wincluding skin care (expatient ambulates. Communicates effects)	as not provided." O AM, an interview with the ed 3:00 PM -11:00 PM shift of the control of the	F7	725			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _		04/0	6/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	1 00	<u>0,1010</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	his/her room, lying flat following dates and ti On 03/22/23 at 11:02 On 03/23/23 at 10:08	erved Resident #38 in at on his/her back on the mes:	F 7	25			
	turning had been don On 03/27/23 at 8:51 a On 03/27/23 at 9:55 a On 03/27/23 at 10:30 On 03/27/23 at 10:54 resident's CNA was in interview with the sur resident was on The CNA stated she resident because the would have to change	AM AM AM AM AM - At that time, the					
	medical records whice Quarterly MDS dated not limited to: Section revealed Resident #3 while a resident.	B, Exec Order 26, 4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING				C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313017	2: :::::0 -		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		04/06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
BERGEN I	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER			230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE			
				ı	PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From page	e 46	F	725	5			
	. •	was not limited to: a focus						
	area of Exec Order 26							
	area or	, 18 1 18 18 6 18 2 2 1						
		dated Exec Order 26, 4th turn and						
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4							
	NJ LACC. OTUCE 20.4	+.U.1						
	including Exec Order 26,	4b1 NJAC 8:43E-2.1						
	including							
	Δ review of the Karde	ex Summary (a care guide)						
		was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 staff for						
		osition q (every) 2 hours,						
	pillows to offload pres							
	care.	source areas, On						
	carc.							
	The surveyor observe	ed Resident #38 in his/her						
		her back on the following						
	dates and times:	The Back of the following						
	dates and times.							
	On 03/29/23 at 10:03	AM						
		PM - no repositioning or						
	turning had been don							
	tarriing ridd 20011 doi:							
	On 03/30/23 at 8:44 A	AM						
	On 03/30/23 at 10:45							
	repositioning had bee	•						
	•	AM - at that time, the CNA						
		resident room across from						
		hanging up clothes. The						
		d use the computer Kardex						
		d need to do for residents.						
		surveyor the Kardex for						
		computer. The Kardex						
		t was to be turned and						
		hours. The surveyor asked						
		ioning and turning the						
		e CNA stated, "we go one						
		side". When asked how the						
		ast position was, the CNA						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			c
		315017	B. WING			04/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER			PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	responded, "I've beer The surveyor and the #38's room. The CNA was positioned on his demonstrated what sl resident. She lifted th the resident and state under there to keep the The surveyor observer room except the one and legs. The CNA st repositioned and turn When asked why Resturned or repositioned and turn When asked why Resturned or repositioned aide had bee was not time to repositioned to sign in which reveal been there at 7:45 AN in bed should be repositioned. She stated the turning and reposition RN stated, "we want as the reason for turn resident who were defended on 03/30/23 at 11:32 the surveyor, the Direstated that bed bound repositioned every two breakdown.	cNA went to Resident acknowledged the resident where back. The CNA he would do to reposition a set wo pads that were undered she would put a pillow he resident on their side. Sed no other pillows in the under the resident's head ated a resident would be sed to avoid pressure ulcers. Sident #38 had not been do the condition the resident. AM, during an interview with distered Nurse (RN) showed at that the state of a resident would be sed to avoid be sed to avoid pressure ulcers. Sident #38 had not been do the condition that the sident with the condition that the state of the condition that the state of the condition that the sident would be sed to avoid document the state of the condition that the conditio	F	725			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ENITIFICATION NITIMBED:		NSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			315017	B. WING					
CASE COMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY F 725 CONTINUED From page 48 F 725 F 725 F 725 F 725 F 725 F 725 F 725 T 726 CONTINUED FROM THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY F 725 CONTINUED FROM THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIE	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04	1/06/2023	
PARAMUS, NJ 07652 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 725 Continued From page 48 resident Q2H [every two hours]?" N (night), D (day), P (PRN-as needed). The dates of through revealed no documentation to indicate the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours on night shift, day shift, or as needed. On the night shift it was documented on the oreal of the oreal of the oreal of the oreal					230 E	RIDGEWOOD AVE			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 725 Continued From page 48 resident Q2H [every two hours]?" N (night), D (day), P (PRN-as needed). The dates of through revealed no documentation to indicate the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours on night shift, day shift, or as needed. On the night shift it was documented on 6, to indicate the resident was repositioned and turned only one time and not every 2 hours. On 27 of 28 days there was no documentation to indicate that the resident was	BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER		PAR	AMUS, NJ 07652			
resident Q2H [every two hours]?" N (night), D (day), P (PRN-as needed). The dates of through revealed no documentation to indicate the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours on night shift, day shift, or as needed. On the night shift it was documented on 6, to indicate the resident was repositioned and turned only one time and not every 2 hours. On 27 of 28 days there was no documentation to indicate that the resident was	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	PREFI	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	COMPLETION		
day shift it was documented to indicate the resident was not turned and repositioned every 2 hours. There was no documentation that the resident was turned and repositioned every 2 hours on the day shift on 8 of 28 days; On the as needed area, it was documented that the resident was turned and repositioned only 4 of the 28 days, time. This indicated the resident was not repositioned or turned every 2 hours. A review of the facility provided, "CNA Flow Sheet", dated run date revealed an area for turning/repositioning. "Did you turn the resident Q2H2" The night shift documented of on 28 of 31 dates, and on on 1 of 31 dates. This indicated that the resident was not repositioned and turned every 2 hours. Two of the dates, and had no indication that the resident had been turned or repositioned every two hours. The day shift documented on 15 of 31 dates. This indicated that the resident had not been turned or repositioned every two hours. The day shift documented on 15 of 31 dates. This indicated that the resident had not been turned or repositioned every 2 hours. Nine of the dates, and on indication that the resident had not been turned or repositioned every 2 hours. Nine of the dates, the indicated that the resident had not indication that the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours. Nine of the dates, the indication that the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours. Nine of the dates, the indication that the resident had been turned or repositioned every 2 hours.	F 725	resident Q2H [every to (day), P (PRN-as need through revealed indicate the resident repositioned every 2 shift, or as needed. Of documented was repositioned and not every 2 hours. Or documentation to ind turned or repositioned day shift it was documented and repositions was no documentation turned and repositions shift on 8 of 28 days: A review of the facility Sheet", dated run data revealed an area for you turn the resident documented on 2 of 31 dates. This indicates that been turned every 2 hours. The day satisfied and the dates, on 5 of the 31 dates. This incompositioned or repositioned or repositioned or repositioned or repositioned or repositioned or repositioned and the dates, on 5 of the 31 dates. This incompositioned or repositioned or repositione	two hours]?" N (night), D eded). The dates of an odocumentation to had been turned or hours on night shift, day on the night shift it was 6, to indicate the resident utrned only one time and 127 of 28 days there was no licate that the resident was don the night shift. On the mented on 27 of 28 days there was no licate that the resident was don't have been that the resident was don't have been that the resident was ed every 2 hours. There on that the resident was ed every 2 hours on the day exec order 26, 4b1 NJAC 82/35-27. In the as needed area, it was resident was turned and for the 28 days, time. This is the was not repositioned or the cated that the resident was turned every 2 hours. Two of that no indication that the resident had positioned every 2 hours. Two of the 31 dates; and on 15 of	F	725				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		315017	B. WING _		04/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	. CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	•	04/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	5 Continued From page 49		F 7	25			
	documented that the repositioned This indicated that the turned and reposition	•					
	"Pressure Injury Predated revised 8/22, ito the responsibility on Nurse (LPN), and CN bed will be turned and the state of	by provided document for vention and Management", included but was not limited of the RN, Licensed Practical NA to ensure all residents in all repositioned every 2 hours needule or more often as					
	"Nursing Orientation Clinical Staff C.N.A. included but was not preventative measur bony prominences, thours. Included in thused which had turn schedule times and plack, 2 a.m. door, 4 a.m. back, 10 a.m. widoor, 4 p.m. window, and 10 p.m. window, and 10 p.m. window.	y provided document for for Assistive Personnel & MHA", revised 1/23, limited to Pressure Injuries, es, and avoid pressure on urn and position q (every) 2 e book was a card the facility ing and repositioning positions as follows: 12 a.m. a.m. window, 6 a.m. door, 8 vindow, noon back, 2 p.m., 6 p.m. back, 8 p.m. door, Notes: "follow above nt is in bed; otherwise					
	The turning and repositioning schedule had not been followed.						
	"Certified Nursing As but was not limited to duties related directly	y provided document for sistant", undated, included performs basic, routine y and indirectly to nursing assists patient with activities					

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315017	B. WING _			C 04/06/2023	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		230 E RIDGEWOOI	D AVE	1 04/	00/2020
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH	I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
of daily living. A review of the facility "Registered Nurse", unot limited to utilized clinical practice; and of LPN's, CNA's, and On 04/03/23 at 10:27 an interview with the The SC stated to the aware of the required standards. The SC standards. The SC standards for the 7:00 residents for the ever residents for the 11:0 surveyor asked the Sthe minimum ratios. In and mostly evenings meet more than the rasked about why the staff, the SC stated the hardest shift to staff. you determine the state each resident's needs emergencies. The SC computer program the for each unit and it is When asked about he needs and diagnoses determine staffing ne not her part and she staffing. The surveyof facility census impact that she did not thing	y provided document for undated, included but was patient care standards in provides clinical supervision ancillary staff. AM, the surveyor conducted Staffing Coordinator (SC). surveyor that she was I minimum staffing the Certified Nurse each shift was 1 CNA to 8 AM-3:00 PM, 1 CNA to 12 and 1 CNA to 14 O PM-7:00PM shift. The C if the facility was meeting the SC stated some days and nights the facility would minimum staffing. When day shift would be short the morning shift was the The surveyor asked how do affing levels needed to meet as each day and during c stated they have a lat determined the staffing reassessed each day. The surveyor asked thow the staffing the SC stated that is does not go that deep into a sked about how the staffing. The SC stated the census impacts the	F	725			
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page of daily living. A review of the facility "Registered Nurse", to not limited to utilized clinical practice; and of LPN's, CNA's, and On 04/03/23 at 10:27 an interview with the The SC stated to the aware of the required standards. The SC st Aide (CNA) ratio for e residents for the 7:00 residents for the ever residents for the ever residents for the 11:0 surveyor asked the S the minimum ratios. The and mostly evenings meet more than the r asked about why the staff, the SC stated th hardest shift to staff. you determine the sta each resident's needs emergencies. The SC computer program th for each unit and it is When asked about ho needs and diagnoses determine staffing ne not her part and she staffing. The surveyo facility census impact that she did not thing staffing level. The su residents or family's to	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 50	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 50 of daily living. A review of the facility provided document for "Registered Nurse", undated, included but was not limited to utilized patient care standards in clinical practice; and provides clinical supervision of LPN's, CNA's, and ancillary staff. On 04/03/23 at 10:27 AM, the surveyor conducted an interview with the Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC stated to the surveyor that she was aware of the required minimum staffing standards. The SC stated the Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) ratio for each shift was 1 CNA to 8 residents for the 7:00 AM-3:00 PM, 1 CNA to 12 residents for the evening and 1 CNA to 14 residents for the 11:00 PM-7:00PM shift. The surveyor asked the SC if the facility was meeting the minimum ratios. The SC stated some days and mostly evenings and nights the facility would meet more than the minimum staffing. When asked about why the day shift would be short staff, the SC stated the morning shift was the hardest shift to staff. The surveyor asked how do you determine the staffing levels needed to meet each resident's needs each day and during emergencies. The SC stated they have a computer program that determined the staffing for each unit and it is reassessed each day. When asked about how the residents' acuity needs and diagnoses are considered to determine staffing needs, the SC stated that is not her part and she does not go that deep into staffing. The surveyor asked about how the facility census impacts staffing. The SC stated that she did not thing the census impacts the staffing level. The surveyor asked if staff, residents or family's bring workload concerns to	A BUILDING 315017 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, 230 E RIDGEWOOD PARAMUS, NJ 0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A review of the facility provided document for "Registered Nurse", undated, included but was not limited to utilized patient care standards in clinical practice; and provides clinical supervision of LPN's, CNA's, and ancillary staff. On 04/03/23 at 10:27 AM, the surveyor conducted an interview with the Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC stated to the surveyor that she was aware of the required minimum staffing standards. The SC stated the Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) ratio for each shift was 1 CNA to 8 residents for the 7:00 AM-3:00 PM, 1 CNA to 12 residents for the 1:00 PM-7:00PM shift. The surveyor asked the SC if the facility was meeting the minimum ratios. The SC stated some days and mostly evenings and nights the facility would meet more than the minimum staffing. When asked about why the day shift would be short staff, the SC stated the morning shift was the hardest shift to staff. The surveyor asked how do you determine the staffing levels needed to meet each resident's needs each day and during emergencies. The SC stated they have a computer program that determined the staffing for each unit and it is reassessed each day. When asked about how the residents' acuity needs and diagnoses are considered to determine staffing needs, the SC stated that is not her part and she does not go that deep into staffing. The surveyor asked about how the facility census impacts staffing. The SC stated that she did not thing the census impacts the staffing level. The surveyor asked if staff, residents or family's bring workload concerns to	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1315017	A BUILDING 315017 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (RECH DEPICEINON MUST SEE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 50 of daily living. A review of the facility provided document for "Registered Nurse", undated, included but was not limited to utilized patient care standards in clinical practice; and provides clinical supervision of LPNS, CNAS, and ancillary staff. On 04/03/23 at 10:27 AM, the surveyor conducted an interview with the Staffing Coordinator (SC). The SC stated the Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) ratio for each shift was 1 CNA to 12 residents for the evening and 1 CNA to 14 residents for the 1:10 PM-7:00PM shift. The surveyor asked the SC if the facility would meet more than the minimum staffing. When asked about bow the residents for the staffing levels needed to meet each residents frost seeds and day and during emergencies. The SC stated they have a computer program that determined the staffing for each unit and it is reassessed each day. When asked about thow the residents's acuity needs and diagnoses are considered to determine staffing needs, the SC stated that is not her part and she does not go that deep into staffing level. The surveyor asked about thow the staffing level. The surveyor asked about thow the staffing level. The surveyor asked about thow the staffing level. The surveyor asked about bow the facility census impacts staffing. The SC stated that she did not thing the census impacts the staffing level. The surveyor asked about how the staffing level. The surveyor asked

STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING _		C 04/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	1 04/00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 725	. •	e 51 Quality Assurance Program	F7	25	

New Jersey Department of Health

C 04/06/2023
-
BE COMPLETE IATE DATE
4/22/23
n are ill h ncial
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

04/20/23

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BOILDING.					
		10201L	B. WING		C 04/06/2023			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE				
TVAINE OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT LIEN		RIDGEWOOD AVE					
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER	MUS, NJ 07652	-				
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (VE)			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560					
	established minimum	staffing requirements in		Nursing/designee and the Staffing				
		following ratio(s) were		Coordinator will meet bi-monthly (twice	e per			
	effective on 2/01/202	1:		month) to review CNA current vacance	ies			
				and staffing needs.				
		Aide (CNA) to every eight						
	residents for the day	shift.		The Human Resources Department w				
	0			host or participate in CNA recruitment	:			
	One direct care staff	ning shift, provided that no		opportunities monthly.				
		staff members shall be		The Nursing Education Department				
		ct staff member shall be		increased dates of new hire orientation	n to			
		a CNA and shall perform		accommodate more frequent onboard				
	nurse aide duties: an			of CNAs.				
	One direct care staff			The Human Resources Department w				
		t shift, provided that each		continue to engage in partnerships with				
	direct care staff mem CNA and perform CN	ber shall sign in to work as a IA duties.		agency contracts for needed vacancie	3 S.			
				In partnership with Bergen Communit				
	A review of the "Nurs			College, the facility will remain an acti				
		ility for the weeks of 3/05/23		on-site NATCEP training and competency				
	_	3/12/23 through 3/18/23,		evaluation program. An internal facility referral bonus program is in place for	^y			
		to resident ratios did not equirement for one CNA to		current staff members who recruit an				
		e day shift as documented		individual to enroll, complete the train	ina			
	below:	s day offin do documented		program and commit to employment a				
				facility as a CNA. The facility will incu				
				cost of the training course if the CNA				
	-03/05/23 had 33 CN	As for 382 residents on the		completes one year of service in the				
	day shift, required 48			facility.				
		As for 382 residents on the						
	day shift, required 48							
		As for 382 residents on the		4. The Director of Human				
	day shift, required 48	As for 382 residents on the		4. The Director of Human Resources/designee will monitor CNA	_			
	day shift, required 48			turnover, number of new CNA applica				
		As for 382 residents on the		and the number of new hire CNAs ea				
	day shift, required 48			month and will report to the Administra				
		As for 381 residents on the		and the Quarterly Quality Assurance				
	day shift, required 48			Performance Improvement Committee	е.			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		
		10201L	B. WING		C 04/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
		230 E F	RIDGEWOOD AVE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL	CENTER PARAM	IUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	-03/12/23 had 36 CN/day shift, required 48 -03/13/23 had 36 CN/day shift, required 48 -03/14/23 had 44 CN/day shift, required 47 -03/16/23 had 46 CN/day shift, required 47 -03/17/23 had 41 CN/day shift, required 47 -03/18/23 had 31.5 C day shift, required 47 -03/18/23 at 10:27 Af the Staffing Coordinatinew minimum staffing homes. She stated th ratios "some days" and shift, required 47	As for 381 residents on the CNAs. As for 381 residents on the CNAs. As for 380 residents on the CNAs. As for 378 residents on the CNAs. As for 378 residents on the CNAs. As for 378 residents on the CNAs. NAs for 378 residents on the CNAs. When the surveyor interviewed tor who acknowledged the grequirements for nursing at the facility is meeting the ad that "mostly evening and than the morning shift." She are morning shift is the	S 560	The Staffing Coordinator will monitor CNA staffing on the day shift and rep Monday through Friday, with Saturda Sunday reported on Monday, to the Administrator and Director of Nursing the required minimum direct staff to resident ratio is not met. The data will reported to the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvemer Committee.	ort y and , if I be

					STAT	E FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIE		LIA /	MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION					DATE OF	REVISIT
10201L	CATION NUM	IBEK	Y1	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	5/24/202	23 _{Y3}
NAME OF BERGEN	FACILITY I NEW BRID	DGE	MEDICAL	L CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652					
corrective	e action was tion prefix c	s acc	omplished	d. Each defici	ency should be f	ully identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITE	М			DATE	ITEM	ITEM DATE ITEM					DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				04/22/2023 	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 0 4/6/2023	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/6/2023					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	□ NO	

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID: WX0412

(11/06)

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

		POST	-CERT	TIFICATIO	N REVISIT RI	EPORT	•		
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF RE	VISIT
IDENTIFIC	CATION NUMBER	A. Building							
315017	Υ	B. Wing					Y2	5/24/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZII	PCODE		
BERGEN	NEW BRIDGE MEDIC	AL CENTER			230 E RIDGEWOOD AV	E			
PARAMUS, NJ 07652									
•	number and the identificy report form).	cation prefix code	previously s	nown on the CMS-	-2507 (prefix codes sno	wii to the len	or each requirem	ent on	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DA	TE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0677	Correction	ID Prefix	F0684	Correction	ID Prefix	F0725	Cor	rection
Reg.#	483.24(a)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25	Completed	Reg.#	483.35(a)(1)(2)	Cor	npleted
LSC		04/22/2023	LSC		04/22/2023	LSC		04/2	22/2023

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

DOST CEDTIFICATION DEVISIT DEDODT

PUST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONST	TRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT						
315017 _Y	B. Wing	Y2									
NAME OF FACILITY BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE											
PARAMUS, NJ 07652											
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).											
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE						
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5						

ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 04/22/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0677 483.24(a)(2)	Correction Completed 04/22/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0684 483.25	Correction Completed 04/22/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 04/22/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0725 483.35(a)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 04/22/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction - Completed
REVIEWEI	GENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SU	JRVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 4/6/2023			☐ CHE	CK FOR ANY UNCORRECTE ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES			IMARY OF	s 🗆 no

PRINTED: 04/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	· /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315017	B. WING _			04/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
	LLC on behalf of the	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of 3. The facility was found to					
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	K 0	000			
	Healthcare Managem behalf of the New Jel Health Facility Survey 03/23/23 and was fouthe requirements for Medicare/Medicaid a Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protecti Life Safety Code (LS Health Care Occupan Bergen New Bridge Matory building that was composed of Type II The facility is divided generator does 100 9	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING ncy. Medical Center is an eight					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	·	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		' '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315017	B. WING _			04/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 230 E RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETI DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000		
	LLC on behalf of the	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of 3. The facility was found to				
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 0	000		
	Healthcare Managem behalf of the New Jel Health Facility Surve 03/23/23 and was for the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid a Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protecti. Life Safety Code (LS Health Care Occupant Bergen New Bridge Natory building that was composed of Type II. The facility is divided generator does 100.55	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING ncy. Medical Center is an eight				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.